	02-08-3	2002	Docket No.: 13	24.033
FORM PTO-1505 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01))		T U.S	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🔍 🔍	101977	431	▼	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Charles RICHARDS			dress of receiving	
1-24-	.02	Name: Melro	ose Products Limite	d
1		Address: Ric	chmond House, St. A	Anne's Place
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗌 Yes 🕱 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				• . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger			
□ Security Agreement □ Ch	nange of Name	City: St. Peter	r Port	_ State/Prov.: Guernesy
Other		Country: Cha	nnel Islands	ZIP: GY1 2NU
Execution Date: 21 December 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application,	the execution da	ate of the application	on is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	9	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
09/973,682 October 9,	2001			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes X	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 44,589			•	sufficiency should be
Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FAR	credited o	or debited to deposit	it account	
5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE		Authorize	d to be charged to	deposit account
02/07/2002 ANNED1 00000168 09973682		8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
01 FC:381	Prov.: <u>N.Y.</u>	08-1935		
Country: UNITED STATES ZIP: 1	.2203	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if pay	ving by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document.	ne toregoing informa	won is true and c	correct and any atta	cried copy is a true copy
VICTOR A. CARDONA, ESQ.	Vid	ACa	t /	ANUARY 0, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3	Date
	nber of pages including cov locuments to be recorded with re			
	commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignm		NT
			EEL: 012546 F	FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **DAVID CHARLES RICHARDS**, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at Manor House, Everton Road, Everton, Near Lymington SO41 0HE, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WASTE STORAGE DEVICE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial number 09/973,682, was filed on October 9, 2001; and

WHEREAS, **MELROSE PRODUCTS LIMITED** having offices at Richmond House, St Anne's Place, St. Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 2NU, Channel Islandsis desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said **DAVID CHARLES RICHARDS** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **MELROSE PRODUCTS LIMITED**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **MELROSE PRODUCTS LIMITED**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said MELROSE PRODUCTS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said MELROSE **PRODUCTS LIMITED**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand this 21 day of Dec Recol
2001.	De Cechert
β β β	DAVID CHARLES RICHARDS
Witness Ruth Rainey-Smith	- Chequers Folly, Chequers Cive hymington. hejal Sec.
Witness Louise Ford	15, Beaulian Close, New Hiltar BH25 SUX.
	Receptionist.

HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI, P.C. 5 Columbia Circle Albany, NY 12203 Tel: (518) 452-5600 Fax: (518) 452-5579

N:\USERS\STAFF\ccw\1324\033\ASSIGNMENT December 7, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012546 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 01/24/2002